

C. Case 58/2023

30/10/2023:

Today is fixed for Sr. and appr id W.A.

Complainant is present by filling hazira.

Accused person ,on court bail is absent by petition ,which stands rejected.

Hence issue W.A against the accused person .

To : 04/12/2023 for E.R of W.A.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court