

Complain Case 58 of 2023
CIS 58 of 2023

Order Dated: 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and Plea.

Both the parties filed their respective hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accused filed a petition sworn on naffidavit that he will return the money to the complainant on every month as mentioned in the petition.

No objection raised by the complainant.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix 04.03.2025 for payment

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia