

Case No. 58/2023 (Reg No. 58/2023
WB Jo Code No. 01449

Order dated : 11-2-2026

Today is fixed for payment .

Complainant is present by filling hazira .

Accused on court bail is absent by petition praying for time which is allowed .

Fix : 10-3-2026 for payment positively id n/o.

No time petition by the accused person will be entertained .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur